Kulshrestha & Associates as cost Auditors of the

iompany to conduct the audit of the cost records of all the 3 (Three) plants

of the Company located at Mumbra (Maharashtra), Lonand (Maharashtra)

and Faridabad (Haryana; for the Financial Year ending 31 March, 2026 at a

remuneration of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand

only) plus applicable taxes pursuant to the provisions of section 148 of the

Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and

Audiiors) Rules, 20'14 and Rule 4 of the Companies (Cost Records and

Audit) Rules, 2014.

ln terms of the provisions of Section 148 of the companies Act, 2013 read